

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1371 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1371 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1371 of 2024

=====

LILADHAR RAMDATTAMAL SUNEJA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 04/08/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 27.08.2026.

It will be open for the petitioner to request the learned Trial Court for an adjournment in the interregnum.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)